

April 6, 2022

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.
Scrip Code – 514330

Subject: Disclosures received from Promoter and Promoter group of the company pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters/promoter group of the Company (One Global Service Provider Limited) as defined in the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2022, Our holding was 20, 96,432 Equity Shares of the Hipolin Limited i.e. 29.50% of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED (Formerly known as Overseas Synthetic Limited)

Sd/-PRIYANKA GARG (Company Secretary)

Encl.: As above.

ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LTD.

(Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited)

CIN - L74110MH1992PLC367633

VIJAY NANAJI DHAWANGALE

Flat No.2, Nariman Bldg. M.K Road, Opp. Cooperage Garden Mumbai - 400021

April 6, 2022

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 514330

Name of the company: One Global Service Provider Limited

Subject: Disclosures received from Promoter and Promoter group of the company

pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011 as on 31st March, 2022.

I, Vijay Nanaji Dhawangale, Promoter of the Company on behalf all promoter(s) hereby make the disclosure in terms of Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2022 in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the above on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Vijay Nanaji Dhawangale (For and on behalf of all Promoters/PACs)

CC: The Company Secretary

One Global Service Provider Limited

(Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited)

1205-1206, 12TH FLOOR, RAHEJA CHAMBERS,

213, FREE PRESS JOURNAL MARG, NARIMAN POINT

MUMBAI City MH 400021 IN

Encl. Part A and Part B

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of Shareholding:

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED (Formerly known as Overseas Synthetic Limited)		
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed.	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED		
 3. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. Or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him. 	Not Applicable 1.VIJAY NANAJI DHAWANGALE 2.SONA VIJAY DHAWANGALE		
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
a. Shares 1.VIJAY NANAJI DHAWANGALE 2. SONA VIJAY DHAWANGALE b. Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c. Warrants, d. Convertible Securities e. Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	10,51,021 10,45,411	14.79% 14.71%	14.79% 14.71%
TOTAL	20,96,432	29.50%	29.50%

Sd/Vijay Nanaji Dhawangale

Place: Mumbai Date: 06/04/2022

Part-B** Name of the Target Company: ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
VIJAY NANAJI DHAWANGALE	PROMOTER	AFEPD7378H
SONA VIJAY DHAWANGALE	PROMOTER	AKZPM3147M

Sd/-	
Vijay Nana	 aji Dhawangale

Place: Mumbai Date: 06/04/2022

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated